
STATE'DS'LEASE 
SPENCER SAN ANDRES FIELD 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

LEASE PRODUCTION 
CUM CUM CUM 

OIL OIL GAS GAS WATER WATER 
DATE (BBLS) (BBLS) (MCF) (MCF) (BBLS) (BBLS) 

PRIOR CUM'S: 745539 219614 1780003 

1989 
JAN 942 746481 1294 220908 5270 1785273 
FEB 480 746961 213 221121 3890 1789163 
MAR 887 747848 245 221366 5270 1794433 
APR 616 748464 194 221560 4290 1798723 
MAY 606 749070 280 221840 5270 1803993 
JUN 415 749485 181 222021 4080 1808073 
JUL 707 750192 266 222287 5270 1813343 
AUG 681 750873 257 222544 5005 1818348 
SEPT 683 751556 220 222764 4930 1823278 
OCT 745 752301 246 223010 5270 1828548 
NOV 479 752780 164 223174 4469 1833017 
DEC 648 753428 174 223348 5270 1838287 

TOTAL '89 7889 3734 58284 

1990 
JAN 722 754150 176 223524 5270 1843557 
FEB 631 754781 208 223732 4760 1848317 
MAR 691 755472 208 223940 5270 1853587 
APR 663 756135 175 224115 4900 1858487 
MAY 678 756813 164 224279 5270 1863757 
JUN 602 757415 170 224449 4860 1868617 
JUL 659 758074 214 224663 4170 1872787 
AUG 643 758717 210 224873 4000 1876787 
SEPT 652 759369 274 225147 4930 1881717 
OCT 668 760037 228 225375 4250 1885967 
NOV 645 760682 213 225588 5100 1891067 
DEC 666 761348 196 225784 5270 1896337 

TOTAL "90 7920 2436 58050 
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STATE'DS'LEASE 
SPENCER SAN ANDRES FIELD 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

LEASE PRODUCTION 
CUM CUM CUM 

OIL OIL GAS GAS WATER WATER 
DATE (BBLS) (BBLS) (MCF) (MCF) (BBLS) (BBLS) 

1991 
JAN 1003 762351 205 225989 0 1896337 
FEB 241 762592 237 226226 4707 1901044 
MAR 594 763186 227 226453 340 1901384 
APR 628 763814 283 226736 2210 1903594 
MAY 568 764382 288 227024 3230 1906824 
JUN 534 764916 283 227307 4250 1911074 
JUL 475 765391 255 227562 2890 1913964 
AUG 558 765949 285 227847 4760 1918724 
SEPT 496 766445 284 228131 3060 1921784 
OCT 515 766960 292 228423 3230 1925014 
NOV 301 767261 130 228553 3570 1928584 
DEC 590 767851 187 228740 4420 1933004 

TOTAL '91 6503 2956 36667 

1992 
JAN 458 768309 217 228957 4060 1937064 
FEB 458 768767 438 229395 3740 1940804 
MAR 518 769285 300 229695 4930 1945734 
APR 522 769807 227 229922 4434 1950168 
MAY 431 770238 183 230105 4105 1954273 
JUN 579 770817 244 230349 5100 1959373 
JUL 572 771389 267 230616 5100 1964473 
AUG 544 771933 296 230912 4930 1969403 
SEPT 488 772421 436 231348 5100 1974503 
OCT 491 772912 702 232050 5270 1979773 
NOV 455 773367 233 232283 5100 1984873 
DEC 522 773889 295 232578 5270 1990143 

TOTAL '92 6038 3838 57139 
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STATE'DS'LEASE 
SPENCER SAN ANDRES FIELD 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

LEASE PRODUCTION 
CUM CUM CUM 

OIL OIL GAS GAS WATER WATER 
DATE (BBLS) (BBLS) (MCF) (MCF) (BBLS) (BBLS) 

1993 
JAN 397 774286 254 232832 5270 1995413 
FEB 303 774589 100 232932 4607 2000020 
MAR 498 775087 246 233178 5114 2005134 
APR 495 775582 293 233471 4947 2010081 
MAY 445 776027 281 233752 5270 2015351 
JUN 422 776449 244 233996 3400 2018751 
JUL 516 776965 255 234251 5270 2024021 
AUG 631 777596 317 234568 5060 2029081 
SEPT 598 778194 320 234888 5400 2034481 
OCT 524 778718 221 235109 6497 2040978 
NOV 
DEC 

TOTAL '93 4829 2531 50835 
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